

IN THE IOWA SUPREME COURT

No. 18-0733

STATE OF IOWA,

Appellee/Plaintiff,

v.

FONTAE C. BUELOW,

Appellant/Defendant.

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT
FOR DUBUQUE COUNTY
HON. MONICA ZRINYI WITTIG

RESISTANCE TO APPLICATION FOR FURTHER REVIEW
(Iowa Court of Appeals Decision: December 18, 2019)

THE WEINHARDT LAW FIRM

David N. Fautsch
Elisabeth A. Archer
2600 Grand Avenue, Suite 450
Des Moines, IA 50312
Telephone: (515) 244-3100
Facsimile: (515) 288-0407
E-Mail: dfautsch@weinhardtlaw.com
earcher@weinhardtlaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT-
APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	2
STATEMENT RESISTING FURTHER REVIEW	5
ARGUMENT	6
I. The Court of Appeals properly applied existing Iowa law with the aid of on-point authority from another jurisdiction to hold that the character evidence rule does not apply to medical mental health records.	6
II. The State mischaracterizes both the Court of Appeals’ decision and Iowa law related to the “temporal proximity” of admissible evidence.	9
III. The Court of Appeals correctly concluded that the district court’s error was not harmless, and the State has not identified a basis for further review.	10
CONCLUSION.....	12
CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE	15
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

State v. Engeman, 217 N.W.2d 638 (Iowa 1974) 10

State v. Jacoby, 260 N.W.2d 828 (Iowa 1977)..... 7, 8

State v. Stanley, 37 P.3d 85 (N.M. 2001) 7

Other Authorities

Black’s Law Dictionary 674 (10th ed. 2014) 7

KCRG-TV9, *Family on both sides of a Dubuque murder case speak about possibility for a new trial*, March 27, 2018 12

The Des Moines Register, *Dubuque Man Granted New Trial*, December 22, 2019, at 4A 12
